




August 19, 1991

Lee Savage

Attorney At Law

428 J Street

Sacramento, CA  95812






Re:  Your Request for Informal Assistance







Our File No.  I-90-662a







Follow-Up

Dear Mr. Savage:


This is to advise you that the advice we gave to you in the Savage Advice Letter, No. A-90-662a, dated May 8, 1991, has been superseded by subsequent staff advice reflected in the Alperin Advice Letter, No. I-91-324.


In addition, on August 6, 1991, the Commission approved for notice Regulation 18704.6:  Sources of Income to Public Officials Paid by an Agency from Fees.  A draft copy of this proposed regulation is attached hereto for your convenience.  This draft regulation would implement subdivision (c) of Section 87103 as it applies to public officials paid by a state or local government agency from fees paid by a project applicant.  The proposed regulation would create standards and procedures for agencies to follow so that a fee-paying project applicant, such as a developer, would not be considered a "source of income" to employees and consultants of the agency who work on the applicant's project and who are paid from these fees.


In your letter to the Commission, you sought advice as to whether additional staff hired by the city to process developers' applications would be confronted with a conflict-of-interest situation if their compensation was paid by the city from fees paid to it by the developers.  To the extent that our prior advice to you is inconsistent with our current advice, the current advice supersedes it.


If you should have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to call me at (916) 322-5901.






Sincerely,






Scott Hallabrin






Acting General Counsel






By:  Deanne Stone







Counsel, Legal Division
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Enclosure

